
ONANCOCK METER REPLACEMENT (ES010600) 
Advertisement for Bids 
September 19, 2024 

Page 1 of 1 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Solicitation No. 407316,1 

 
PROJECT: ONANCOCK METER REPLACEMENT 
 
LOCATION: Town of Onancock and Town of Accomac, Virginia 
 
ENGINEER: Rummel, Klepper & Kahl, LLP 
  2901 South Lynnhaven Road, Suite 300 
  Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452        
 
The Hampton Roads Sanitation District (HRSD) (Owner) will receive electronic Bids for the above 
referenced project online through Owner’s Online Oracle Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) system 
(https://www.hrsd.com) by October 17, 2024 November 14, 2024 {Addendum #1}, no later than 2:00 p.m. 
local time. Failure to submit a Bid through Owner’s Online Oracle ERP system prior to the due date and 
time will be cause for rejection by Owner. Interested Contractors (Bidders) can attend the virtual bid 
opening at the following link Bid Opening or by calling +1 757-524-3781 and using Conference ID 755 325 
028#. 
 
Procedures for submitting a Bid, claiming an error, withdrawing of Bids and other pertinent information 
are contained in the Instructions to Bidders.  Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, waive any 
informalities, or negotiate with the low Bidder as described in the Instructions to Bidders.  
 
Bid Documents may be viewed by logging into Owner’s Online Oracle ERP system.  All Bidders must be 
registered in advance of submitting a Bid.  Technical questions should be submitted through Owner’s 
Online Oracle ERP system as an online discussion.  Questions related to submitting a Bid or using the 
online system should be directed to the ERP HelpDesk at erphelp@hrsd.com or 757-460-7318 or Katrina 
Davis at kndavis@hrsd.com. 
 
Contractor registration in accordance with Title 2.2, Chapter 43 and Title 54.1, Chapter 11, Code of Virginia 
is required. 
 
The Project or Work consists of replacement of existing water meters with updated meters compatible 
with advanced metering infrastructure (AMI). 
 
A virtual pre-bid conference will be held on October 1, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. local time at the following link 
Pre-bid Conference or by calling +1 757-524-3781 and using Conference ID 381 509 129#. Attending the 
conference shall not be mandatory for those submitting a Bid.  
 
A Bid Bond in the amount of 5 percent of the Bid shall be submitted electronically with each Bid. 
 
  

https://www.hrsd.com/
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YzI3MGE0ZTktYTU0NS00YmEyLTk3MWUtZWYxYjIwYmQ4OGM2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2219f0aec0-495a-43f6-b733-94471f277511%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22993e54c3-abfb-4ad2-a940-3cf2fe17446d%22%7d
mailto:erphelp@hrsd.com
mailto:kndavis@hrsd.com
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWVkYThmM2MtZDg5MS00YjNmLWExNzQtZDlhNGJlOWIxN2M1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2219f0aec0-495a-43f6-b733-94471f277511%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22993e54c3-abfb-4ad2-a940-3cf2fe17446d%22%7d

